


ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 66 
(By MR. BIAS) 

[Passed March •1, 1959; in effect ninety days from pass�ge. i 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section twenty-four, chapter one 

hundred eighty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular sess­

ion, one thousand nine hundred fifty-three, fixing the salary 

of the judge of the common pleas court of Cabell county, 

West Virginia. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section twenty-four, chapter one hundred eighty-two, 

acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hund­

red fifty-three, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 24. Salary of Judge.-The judge of the common 

2 pleas court of Cabell county shall receive for his services 

3 eleven thousand dollars annually, payable monthly in 

4 installments beginning on the first day of January, one 

5 thousand nine hundred sixty-one, which amount shall be 

6 provided for and paid by the county court out of the 
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7 treasury of said county, which provision as to salary shall 

8 not repeal the existing provision until the first day of 

9 January, one thousand nine hundred sixty-one. 

10 All acts or parts of acts inconsistent or in conflict with 

11 this act are hereby repealed. 






